

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1195 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.P. SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the respondents that respondent No.1 was wrongly superannuated from service on attaining the age of 55 years on 18.06.1974 and it is not even clear whether he is alive or not. The counsel representing the State of Rajasthan shall inform this Court on the next date of hearing regarding the status of the respondent.

Let the matter be listed again on 13h June, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Sneha Bala Mehra]
Court Master